Operating Efficiencies
 Integrate global footprint
 Lean manufacturing

SG&A
 Leverage corporate structure
 Utilize common resources

Synergies equal to ~1.7% of
combined sales

Synergies to be implemented
within first three years

Three-year implementation cost
expected to be $250 million

Note: Please see Synergy Information rider at the end of presentation for further synergies details.

© Dana 2018 19

Attractive Financial Profile

Source: Dana financials based on reported financials. GKN Driveline financials on reported financials, including restatement of Off-Highway business per 1H 2017 financials GKN JV D&A based on trading profit %.
Note: GBP converted to USD at 1.287.
1Adjusted for estimated R&D capitalized by GKN Driveline of $32m
2EBITDA margins include pro forma synergies. See appendix for comments regarding the presentation of non-GAAP measures

2017 Sales 2017 Adjusted EBITDA / Margin1

$0.6

$1.4

$0.2

$0.2
$0.2

$0.8 $0.8

$1.8

11.6%
10.8%

12.8%2
$6.2

$13.4

$0.8

$0.8

$7.2 $7.0

$14.2

=+=+

Run-Rate SynergiesProportional Unconsolidated JV Sales

$ in billions

© Dana 2018 20

Dana Transaction Pro Forma
($ in millions) 12/31/2017 Adjustments 12/31/2017

Cash and Marketable Securities 643 – 643
Undrawn Revolver 578 625 1,203
Liquidity $1,221 $625 $1,846

Term Loan A 275 250 525
Senior Notes 1,500 1,775 3,275
Other Debt 46 – 46
Total Debt $1,821 $2,025 $3,846

Net Debt $1,178 $2,025 $3,203

Adjusted EBITDA (pre-synergies) $835 $757 $1,592

Net Leverage 1.4x 0.6x 2.0x

Strong Balance Sheet
Pro Forma Capitalization

Committed debt financing in place

No maturities until 2023

Robust liquidity approaching $2 billion

Cash flow generation enables rapid
deleveraging on path to investment
grade credit metrics

Pensions assumed from GKN largely
“Pay-as-you-go”; UK plan fully-funded
at close

1Includes GKN’s pro rata share of joint ventures

1

© Dana 2018 21

Unique Strategic Combination

Scaling
the Portfolio

Completing
the Platform

Delivering
Value

Leading
Electrification

© Dana 2018 2222© Dana 2018

Revised Dana Outlook